

RISHI TECHTEX LIMITED



RISHI TECHTEX

Registered Office : 612, Veena Killedar Industrial Estate, 10-14, Pais Street, Byculia (W), Mumbai - 400 011.
Tel. No. : 022-23075677, 23074897 Fax : 91 (22) 23080022 E-mail : info@rishitechtext.com
Website : www.rishitechtext.com CIN - L28129MH1984PLC032008

The Dy. General Manager,
Corporate Relations Department,
Bombay Stock Exchange,
Mumbai.

9th August, 2022

Script Code-523021

ISIN: INE989D01010

Sub: Intimation of newspaper cutting published pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

We are attaching herewith copies of newspaper cutting published pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as detailed hereunder:

Paper cuttings of "Business Standard" (English Newspaper) and "Navakal" (Marathi Newspaper) both published on August 09, 2022 regarding publication of un-audited Financial Result for quarter ended June 30, 2022.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully

For Rishi Techtex Limited



Gauri Gangal
Company Secretary



Encl: Extracts of Newspaper Advertisements.

Authum Investment & Infrastructure Limited				
CIN No.: L51109MH1982PLC319008				
Website: www.authum.com, Email: info@authum.com, Ph: 022-67472117				
Registered Office : 707, Raheja Centre, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.				
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Unaudited) (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	8965.44	14710.27	40151.08 90728.21
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6567.69	11598.71	39513.52 82588.78
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6567.69	11598.71	39513.52 82588.78
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5436.19	10376.71	29860.52 66873.78
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income	-38341.06	-5197.45	93105.63 169176.83
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of the share : Rs. 1 each)	1698.45	1698.45	1613.93 1698.45
7	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs.1/- Per Share) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
1. Basic :		3.20	6.05	18.50 39.88
2. Diluted :		3.20	6.05	18.50 39.88
Note:				
1 The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on 30.06.2022 were approved and taken on record in the Board meeting held on 08.08.2022 after being reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on the same date. The Statutory Auditor of the company have carried out limited review of the aforesaid results and have issued an unmodified report.				
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) & on Company's website (www.authum.com)				
3 The unaudited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.				
By Order of Board				
For Authum Investment & Infrastructure Limited				
Sd/-				
Amit Dangl				
Director & CFO				
DIN: 06527044				
Place : Mumbai				
Date : 08 th August, 2022				

NESCO LIMITED				
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2022				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited) Refer note no.2	31.03.2022 (Unaudited) (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	11,084.60	10,305.61	8,579.06 38,241.21
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,337.86	6,398.88	5,047.84 22,646.00
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (Before Tax, After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,337.86	6,398.88	5,047.84 22,646.00
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (After Tax, After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5,370.28	5,352.10	4,235.91 18,917.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising of Profit for the Period [After Tax] and Other Comprehensive Income [After Tax])	5,367.30	5,396.15	4,237.16 18,964.91
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 2/- per share)	1,409.20	1,409.20	1,409.20 1,409.20
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	- 1,68,364.82
8	Earning Per Share (EPS)			
a)	Earning Per Share Basic (in ₹) (*Not Annualised)	*7.62	*7.60	*6.01 26.85
b)	Earning Per Share Diluted (in ₹) (*Not Annualised)	*7.62	*7.60	*6.01 26.85
Notes :-				
1 Additional information on Standalone Unaudited financial results for the Quarter ended 30 June 2022				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited) Refer note no.2	31.03.2022 (Unaudited) (Audited)
a	Total Income from Operations	11,084.60	10,299.67	8,565.56 38,216.37
b	Profit Before Tax	6,340.38	6,402.78	5,041.67 22,651.18
c	Profit After Tax	5,372.80	5,356.00	4,229.74 18,922.24
d	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	5,369.82	5,400.05	4,230.99 18,970.03
2 The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2022 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year.				
3 These financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 08 August 2022.				
4 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30 June 2022, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.nesco.in).				
For Nesco Limited				
Sd/-				
Krishna S. Patel				
Chairman and Managing Director				
DIN : 01519572				
Mumbai, 08 August 2022				
Registered Office : Nesco Center, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai 400063				
CIN: L17100MH1946PLC004886				
website: www.nesco.in				

AGARWAL INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION LIMITED.

Regd. Office : Unit 201-202, Eastern Court, V.N Purav Marg, Sion Trombay Road Chembur, Mumbai 400 071.

Tel No. 022-25291149/50, Fax: 022-25291147

CIN L99999MH1995PLC084618

Web Site : www.aicld.in, Email : contact@aicld.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

(Rs. In Lakhs)

S.No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended June 30, 2022	Year Ended June 30, 2021	Quarter Ended June 30, 2022	Year Ended June 30, 2021
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	52,425.27	36,693.76	141,486.17	58,304.63
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	1,682.62	982.61	5,212.97	2,805.24
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,682.62	982.61	5,212.97	2,805.24
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,235.12	717.61	3,856.09	2,346.32
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,235.12	717.61	3,857.39	2,615.35
6	Equity Share Capital	1,445.78	1,184.68	1,320.88	1,445.78
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	22,427.45	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1. Basic (₹) :		9.14	6.12	30.94	17.37
2. Diluted (₹) :		9.14	6.12	30.94	17.37

NOTES:

- The above Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the Quarter Ended on June 30, 2022 of Agarwal Industrial Corporation Limited ("The Company") drawn in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015 and various Circulars issued under such Regulations from time to time are reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors today i.e. August 08, 2022. These financial results are available at the Company's and Stock Exchanges' websites.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendments) Rules, 2016.
- The above Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended on June 30, 2022 include the financial results of its Wholly Owned Subsidiary (WOS) Companies- (i) Bitumexin Cochlin Private Limited, (ii) AICL Overseas FZ-LLC and (iii) Agarwal Translink Private Limited.
- The Company primarily belongs to Ancillary Infra Industry and is engaged in the business of (i) manufacturing and trading of Bitumen and Allied products used heavily in infrastructure projects (ii) providing Logistics for Bulk Bitumen and LPG through its own Specialized Tankers and (iii) also generates power through Wind Mills. These businesses are of seasonal nature due to which revenue gets varied. The Company has its manufacturing units at Talaja, Belgaum, Baroda and Hyderabad and has its own Bulk Bitumen Storage Facilities / Terminals at Baroda, Dighi and recently added at Talaja. Besides the Company has arranged additional Bulk Bitumen Storage facilities at Kanwar, Haldia and Mangalore. The Company's Indian Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company - Bitumexin Cochlin Private Limited is also in the business of manufacturing and trading of Bitumen and Bituminous products whereas its Overseas Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company - AICL Overseas FZ-LLC, RAS AL KHAIMAH, UAE is in the business activity of ship chartering and is in possession of specialized Bitumen Vessels and is carrying its commercial operations in accordance with the guidelines / notifications with regard to Overseas Direct Investments (ODI) issued by the Reserve Bank of India from time to time. This Overseas WOS presently has its own 6 Specialized Bitumen Vessels which together have ferrying capacity of about 38,000 Mts of Bulk Bitumen / Bulk Liquid Cargo. Further, Agarwal Translink Private Limited is another Indian Wholly Own Subsidiary of the Company which is engaged in the business of transportation of Bitumen, LPG , LSHS and owns large fleet of specialized Bitumen Tankers and also operates a BPCL Petrol Pump in Shahpur, Asangaon, Maharashtra.
- Further, during the Quarter under review, the Company converted 12.49, 000 Warrants into equal number of fully paid up Equity Shares viz. 12,49,000 Equity Shares of the FV of Rs 10/- each at an Issue Price of Rs 105.20/- (including premium) aggregating to Rs 13,13,94,800/- belonging to Promoters' Group out of total 17,11,000 Warrants allotted earlier in accordance with Chapter V of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009 as amended.
- The Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) has been calculated for the current and previous periods/ years in accordance with IND AS-33.
- The Company has not discontinued any of its operations during the year under review.
- Previous periods' figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the current period's classification.
- The operations /profitability of the Company continue doing better and are expected to do still better in the periods to come.

For Agarwal Industrial Corporation Limited

Sd/-

Lalit Agarwal

Whole Time Director

DIN No. 01335107

Place : Mumbai

Date : August 08, 2022

INCRED PRIME FINANCE LIMITED	
(Formerly 'InCred Financial Services Limited')	
Registered & Corporate Office: Unit No. 1203, 12 th floor, B Wing, The Capital Plot No. C - 70, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex Mumbai – 400 051.	
CIN: U74899MH1991PLC340312 Email: incrd.compliance@incrd.com	
Contact: 022-6844 6100 Website - www.incrdprime.com	
It is hereby informed that M/s. InCred Financial Services Limited ("Company") pursuant to Composite Scheme of Amalgamation and Arrangement among <i>inter alia</i> Bee Finance Limited KKR Capital Markets India Private Limited, Company, KKR India Financial Services Limited and their respective shareholders ("Scheme") and on receipt of approval/ NoCs from relevant regulatory authorities, has changed its name to InCred Prime Finance Limited with effect from August 1, 2022.	
Please note that this notice is being published in compliance with the No Objection letter dated June 29, 2022, issued by the Reserve Bank of India to the Company for the above name change and the Company has not changed its nature of business and shall continue to be a NBFC – Investment and Credit Company.	
All stakeholders are requested to take note of the above information.	
By Order of Board of Directors	
For InCred Prime Finance Limited	
Sd/-	
Bhupinder Singh	
Director	
DIN: 07342318	

RISHI TECHTEX LIMITED				
CIN : L28129MH1984PLC032008				
612, V. K. Industrial Estate, 10-14 Pais Street, Byculla (W), Mumbai 400 011				
Tel. No. (022) 23075677 / 23074585, Fax No. (022) 23080022				
Email : info@rishitechtext.com Website : www.rishitechtext.com				
EXTRACTS OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 th JUNE 2022				
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2022 Unaudited	30.06.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
Total income from operations	2416.70	2025.18	2500.77	10085.75
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	30.20	44.63	72.94	209.47
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	30.20	44.63	72.94	209.47
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	22.12	44.63	33.21	131.85
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	22.39	44.89	32.32	130.96
Equity Share Capital	739.10	739.10	739.10	739.10
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	0	0	2199.32	2199.32
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
Basic:	0.3	0.60	0.45	1.78
Diluted:	0.3	0.60	0.45	1.78
Notes:				
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 th June, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.				
2. The above Unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 8 th August 2022 and the Statutory Auditor has conducted limited review of the above financial results pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.				
3. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.				
4. The previous period's figures have been regrouped / rearranged / reclassified wherever necessary.				
5. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the stock exchange website and the website of the company i.e. www.rishitechtext.com				
For RISHI TECHTEX LIMITED				
Sd/-				
Abhishek Patel				
(Managing Director)				
DIN: 05183410				
Rameshwar Media				
Place: Mumbai				
Date : 8 th August, 2022				

Chemcon Speciality Chemicals Limited

(An ISO 9001:2015 and ISO 14001:2015 Certified Company)

Regd. Office : Block Number 355, Manjusar Kumpad Road, Manjusar Village, Taluka Savi, Vadodara 391775, Gujarat.

Email : investor.relations@csopl.com | Website : www.csopl.com | Tel : +91 265 2981195 | CIN : L24231GJ1988PLC011652

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

(Rs. in Lacs)

	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)	30-06-2021 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
I	Total income from operations	9,209.32	9,184.34	5,914.73	26,633.49
II	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,414.49	2,840.08	1,806.04	8,399.55
III	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,414.49	2,840.08	1,806.04	8,399.55
IV	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,545.77	2,128.84	1,341.26	6,275.66
V	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,543.70	2,096.28	1,339.82	6,240.50
VI	Equity Share Capital	3,663.07	3,663.07	3,663.07	3,663.07
VII	Other Equity	-	-	-	38,055.15
VIII	Earning Per equity Share (FV ₹ 10/- Per share) basic & Diluted (in ₹)*	6.95	5.81	3.66	17.13

* EPS for the Quarter ended are not annualised.

Notes:

1. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 8, 2022, has approved payment of Interim dividend of Rs.4/- per share of face value of Rs. 10/- each (@40% of face value of share) for financial year 2022-23. The record date for the purpose of payment of dividend is Tuesday, August 23, 2022.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.csopl.com and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

**By order of the Board
For Chemcon Speciality Chemicals Limited
Sd/-**

Kamalkumar Rajendra Aggarwal

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN: 00139199

Place : Vadodara

Date : August 8, 2022

